
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

ASA North Region Zonal  

Competition (50m) 2013 

 
Ponds Forge, Sheffield 

26
th

 & 27
th

 January 2013 

 

EVENT 301 Mens Open 100m Freestyle            

16 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 
1. Lewis Clough 14 Co Salford     54.39  + 0.75 641     26.89 
2. Thomas Howley 16 Co Newcastle     54.47  + 0.84 638     26.59 
3. Bradley Ratcliffe 15 Co Manch Aq     54.56  + 0.74 635     25.64 
4. Shaun Muscroft 16 Co Manch Aq     54.76  + 0.76 628     26.29 
5. Adam Taylor 16 Co Sund'land     54.86  + 0.83 625     26.50 
6. Adam Hollows 16 Derwentside     55.26  + 0.79 611     27.02 
7. Robert Weighill 16 Co Liverpool     56.10  + 0.78 584     26.99 
7. Lewis Robinson 15 Stockport Mo     56.10  + 0.74 584     27.04 
9. Kyle Chisholm 15 Bo Kirklees     56.18  + 0.71 582     27.15 
10. Callum Quigley 14 Co Manch Aq     56.36  + 0.82 576     27.31 
11. Jarvis Parkinson 14 Donc Dartes     56.40  + 0.75 575     27.27 
12. Oliver Houghton 14 Warrington W     56.85  + 0.66 561     27.48 
12. Freddy Hoban 16 Co Bradford     56.85  + 0.85 561     27.55 
14. Alexander Lenthall 16 Co Sheffield     56.88  + 0.70 560     27.27 
15. Kieran Fryer 15 RichmondDale     56.94  + 0.77 559     27.31 
16. James Burke 15 Cleethorpes     56.97  + 0.80 558     27.27 
17. Lee Reeder 14 Preston     57.08  + 0.82 555     27.70 
18. James Burns 15 Co Sund'land     57.11  + 0.77 554     27.60 
19. Alistair Mitchell 15 York City     57.16  + 0.70 552     27.68 
20. Harry Murphy 15 Preston     57.24  + 0.78 550     27.16 
21. Ewan Miller 16 Co Manch Aq     57.38  + 0.69 546     27.28 
22. Matthew Sotheran 16 Rotherham Mo     57.52  + 0.78 542     27.89 
23. Alasdair Wright 15 Derwentside     57.55  + 0.82 541     27.39 
24. Angus Waugh 15 Co Newcastle     57.58  + 0.86 540     27.84 
25. John Kelly 15 Co Newcastle     57.64  + 0.79 539     27.96 
26. Thomas Gibbs 15 Bolton Metro     57.65  + 0.72 538     27.75 
27. Kieran Peart 15 South Tyne     57.89  + 0.76 532     28.00 
28. Daniel Walsh 15 Co Manch Aq     58.08  + 0.79 526     28.01 
29. Callum Reveley 14 Co Sund'land     58.15  + 0.66 524     28.20 
30. William Hutchin 14 Co Manch Aq     58.50  + 0.85 515     28.04 
31. Andrew Markham 15 Co Sund'land     58.66  + 0.76 511     28.17 
32. Charlie Spencer 15 Cleethorpes     58.70  + 0.84 510     27.92 
33. Dylan Arzoni 12 Stockport Mo     58.94  + 0.89 504     28.66 
34. Oliver Sayer 15 Wirral Metro     59.72  + 0.75 484     28.59 
35. Matthew Wylie 16 Co Sund'land 9  1:02.69  + 0.76 418     30.31 
36. Josef Craig 15 South Tyne 7  1:02.89  + 0.76 415     30.80 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 
1. Sam Horrocks 19 Co Manch Aq     52.41  + 0.69 717     25.12 
2. Braxston Timm 21 Co Sheffield     52.52  + 0.64 712     25.29 
3. Grant Quigley 19 Co Manch Aq     52.86  + 0.65 698     25.62 
4. Daniel Briggs 19 Co Manch Aq     52.91  + 0.74 696     25.91 
5. Kyle Boyek 20 Co Manch Aq     53.12  + 0.70 688     25.53 
6. Thomas Moss 19 Stockport Mo     53.20  + 0.78 685     25.62 
7. James Gibson 21 Stockport Mo     53.26  + 0.81 683     26.13 
8. Jordan Theaker 19 Preston     53.28  + 0.75 682     25.77 
9. Adam Frost 17 Knutsford     53.60  + 0.75 670     26.00 
10. Liam Selby 20 Stockport Mo     53.72  + 0.73 665     25.62 
11. Theodore Pender 17 Bolton Metro     53.79  + 0.74 663     26.09 
12. Benjamen Wood 18 Co Manch Aq     54.09  + 0.74 652     26.28 
13. Christopher Wilkinson 21 Billingham     54.43  + 0.81 640     26.41 
14. Zak Dawson 17 Derwentside     54.84  + 0.65 625     26.44 
15. Daniel Green 27 Bolton Metro     54.85  + 0.74 625     26.46 
16. Ciaran Beard-Jones 17 Stockport Mo     54.86  + 0.71 625     26.51 
16. Gavin Haggerwood 18 Middlesboro     54.86  + 0.81 625     26.87 
18. Nathan Hale 17 Harrogate     55.08  + 0.75 617     26.32 
19. Brendan Spencer 17 Warrington W     55.33  + 0.79 609     26.27 
20. Joe Middleton 17 Co Sund'land     55.71  + 0.71 597     27.07 
21. Matthew Rudolph 17 Harrogate     56.05  + 0.76 586     27.34 
22. Sam Edwards 20 Stockport Mo     56.14  + 0.70 583     26.83 
23. Charles Lonsbrough 17 Harrogate     57.20  + 0.79 551     27.34 
24. Andrew Plummer 17 Wigan BEST     58.67  + 0.80 511     28.04 
25. Simon Miller 26 Co Manch Aq 9  1:03.69  + 0.76 399     29.92 
26. Grant Taylor 18 Cockermouth 8  1:09.31  + 0.95 310     32.78 

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.BDPoints  50 
1. Josef Craig 15 South Tyne 7  1:02.89  + 0.76 883     30.80 
2. Matthew Wylie 16 Co Sund'land 9  1:02.69  + 0.76 686     30.31 
3. Simon Miller 26 Co Manch Aq 9  1:03.69  + 0.76 655     29.92 
4. Grant Taylor 18 Cockermouth 8  1:09.31  + 0.95 544     32.78 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

ASA North Region Zonal  

Competition (50m) 2013 

 
Ponds Forge, Sheffield 

26
th

 & 27
th

 January 2013 

 

EVENT 302 Womens Open 400m Freestyle          

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Georgia Darwent 14 Co Newcastle   4:24.17  + 0.83 741  
 50m    30.41 100m  1:03.01 150m  1:36.54 200m  2:10.15 250m  2:43.86 300m  3:17.90 350m  3:51.61 400m  4:24.17 
    30.41    32.60    33.53    33.61    33.71    34.04    33.71    32.56 
2. Isobel Thwaite 14 Wirral Metro   4:31.78  + 0.86 681  
 50m    30.75 100m  1:04.34 150m  1:38.64 200m  2:13.50 250m  2:48.20 300m  3:23.45 350m  3:58.49 400m  4:31.78 
    30.75    33.59    34.30    34.86    34.70    35.25    35.04    33.29 
3. Shannon McGahey 13 KingstonHull   4:37.19  + 0.88 642  
 50m    31.61 100m  1:06.04 150m  1:41.18 200m  2:16.21 250m  2:51.35 300m  3:26.61 350m  4:02.24 400m  4:37.19 
    31.61    34.43    35.14    35.03    35.14    35.26    35.63    34.95 
4. Miriam Jessett 13 Co Newcastle   4:37.51  + 0.84 639  
 50m    31.83 100m  1:06.62 150m  1:41.90 200m  2:17.48 250m  2:52.47 300m  3:28.19 350m  4:03.55 400m  4:37.51 
    31.83    34.79    35.28    35.58    34.99    35.72    35.36    33.96 
5. Tori Sopp 12 Wirral Metro   4:37.63  + 0.84 639  
 50m    31.62 100m  1:05.94 150m  1:41.05 200m  2:16.51 250m  2:52.19 300m  3:28.17 350m  4:03.96 400m  4:37.63 
    31.62    34.32    35.11    35.46    35.68    35.98    35.79    33.67 
6. Jace Cappleman 14 KingstonHull   4:38.65  + 0.80 632  
 50m    31.41 100m  1:06.25 150m  1:41.72 200m  2:17.66 250m  2:53.14 300m  3:29.03 350m  4:04.59 400m  4:38.65 
    31.41    34.84    35.47    35.94    35.48    35.89    35.56    34.06 
7. Freya Beck 14 York City   4:38.85  + 0.97 630  
 50m    31.84 100m  1:06.88 150m  1:42.77 200m  2:18.68 250m  2:53.90 300m  3:29.77 350m  4:05.18 400m  4:38.85 
    31.84    35.04    35.89    35.91    35.22    35.87    35.41    33.67 
8. Darcy Deakin 14 Co Sheffield   4:40.77  + 0.81 617  
 50m    31.78 100m  1:06.50 150m  1:41.76 200m  2:17.32 250m  2:53.08 300m  3:29.14 350m  4:05.25 400m  4:40.77 
    31.78    34.72    35.26    35.56    35.76    36.06    36.11    35.52 
9. Carissa Armijo 13 Gates &Whick   4:40.98  + 0.83 616  
 50m    32.00 100m  1:06.86 150m  1:42.46 200m  2:18.28 250m  2:54.34 300m  3:30.45 350m  4:06.44 400m  4:40.98 
    32.00    34.86    35.60    35.82    36.06    36.11    35.99    34.54 
10. Laura Boardman 13 Co Salford   4:41.48  + 0.83 613  
 50m    31.98 100m  1:06.67 150m  1:42.32 200m  2:18.37 250m  2:53.88 300m  3:30.13 350m  4:05.89 400m  4:41.48 
    31.98    34.69    35.65    36.05    35.51    36.25    35.76    35.59 
11. Lucy Nicholson 12 York City   4:41.93  + 0.87 610  
 50m    32.71 100m  1:07.35 150m  1:42.86 200m  2:18.94 250m  2:55.33 300m  3:31.37 350m  4:07.21 400m  4:41.93 
    32.71    34.64    35.51    36.08    36.39    36.04    35.84    34.72 
12. Isobel Grant 14 Co Sheffield   4:43.93  + 0.84 597  
 50m    31.92 100m  1:07.35 150m  1:43.26 200m  2:19.76 250m  2:55.59 300m  3:32.33 350m  4:08.04 400m  4:43.93 
    31.92    35.43    35.91    36.50    35.83    36.74    35.71    35.89 
13. Madeleine Crompton 12 Stockport Mo   4:44.09  + 0.71 596  
 50m    31.50 100m  1:07.09 150m  1:42.74 200m  2:19.58 250m  2:54.98 300m  3:31.96 350m  4:08.36 400m  4:44.09 
    31.50    35.59    35.65    36.84    35.40    36.98    36.40    35.73 
14. Natasha Crow 14 Donc Dartes   4:47.08  + 0.87 578  
 50m    32.45 100m  1:07.82 150m  1:44.02 200m  2:20.66 250m  2:56.83 300m  3:33.67 350m  4:10.55 400m  4:47.08 
    32.45    35.37    36.20    36.64    36.17    36.84    36.88    36.53 
15. Amy Heard 13 Carlisle Aq   4:48.50  + 0.83 569  
 50m    32.97 100m  1:08.74 150m  1:45.18 200m  2:22.00 250m  2:59.12 300m  3:36.19 350m  4:13.32 400m  4:48.50 
    32.97    35.77    36.44    36.82    37.12    37.07    37.13    35.18 
16. Lauren Graham 13 Chester Le S   4:49.41  + 0.82 564  
 50m    32.92 100m  1:09.13 150m  1:46.02 200m  2:23.18 250m  3:00.84 300m  3:37.80 350m  4:14.44 400m  4:49.41 
    32.92    36.21    36.89    37.16    37.66    36.96    36.64    34.97 
17. Hannah Chubb 14 Wirral Metro   4:49.47  + 0.84 563  
 50m    32.65 100m  1:08.46 150m  1:44.86 200m  2:21.72 250m  2:58.77 300m  3:36.12 350m  4:13.12 400m  4:49.47 
    32.65    35.81    36.40    36.86    37.05    37.35    37.00    36.35 
18. Jodi Bunker 13 Co Sund'land   4:49.68  + 0.89 562  
 50m    32.92 100m  1:08.42 150m  1:44.91 200m  2:21.53 250m  2:58.45 300m  3:36.18 350m  4:13.66 400m  4:49.68 
    32.92    35.50    36.49    36.62    36.92    37.73    37.48    36.02 
19. Amelia Foulds 13 Co Bradford   4:52.57  + 0.92 546  
 50m    33.20 100m  1:09.63 150m  1:46.80 200m  2:24.44 250m  3:01.48 300m  3:38.79 350m  4:15.79 400m  4:52.57 
    33.20    36.43    37.17    37.64    37.04    37.31    37.00    36.78 
20. Jay Whitehead 13 Co Sund'land   4:54.27  + 0.72 536  
 50m    33.66 100m  1:10.39 150m  1:47.16 200m  2:25.12 250m  3:02.10 300m  3:39.66 350m  4:16.55 400m  4:54.27 
    33.66    36.73    36.77    37.96    36.98    37.56    36.89    37.72 
21. Siobhan Harrison 13 Warrington W   4:54.53  + 0.75 535  
 50m    32.57 100m  1:08.89 150m  1:46.06 200m  2:24.03 250m  3:01.89 300m  3:39.80 350m  4:17.58 400m  4:54.53 
    32.57    36.32    37.17    37.97    37.86    37.91    37.78    36.95 
22. Annalea Davison 12 Co Newcastle   4:56.37  + 0.83 525  
 50m    34.66 100m  1:12.42 150m  1:50.75 200m  2:28.82 250m  3:06.21 300m  3:43.96 350m  4:21.48 400m  4:56.37 
    34.66    37.76    38.33    38.07    37.39    37.75    37.52    34.89 
23. Anya Sordy 13 Gates &Whick   4:56.94  + 0.82 522  
 50m    34.28 100m  1:11.75 150m  1:50.29 200m  2:27.78 250m  3:06.49 300m  3:43.68 350m  4:21.74 400m  4:56.94 
    34.28    37.47    38.54    37.49    38.71    37.19    38.06    35.20 
24. Alice Smith 13 Newburn   5:12.27  + 0.83 449  
 50m    33.16 100m  1:09.85 150m  1:48.73 200m  2:29.65 250m  3:09.77 300m  3:50.73 350m  4:32.03 400m  5:12.27 
    33.16    36.69    38.88    40.92    40.12    40.96    41.30    40.24 
25. Coral Farrell 11 Warrington W 10  5:55.97  + 0.73 303  
 50m    40.29 100m  1:24.60 150m  2:09.98 200m  2:55.77 250m  3:42.34 300m  4:27.76 350m  5:12.33 400m  5:55.97 
    40.29    44.31    45.38    45.79    46.57    45.42    44.57    43.64 
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15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Victoria Garlick 18 Co Manch Aq   4:21.04  + 0.82 768  
 50m    29.40 100m  1:01.64 150m  1:34.69 200m  2:08.13 250m  2:41.00 300m  3:14.49 350m  3:48.36 400m  4:21.04 
    29.40    32.24    33.05    33.44    32.87    33.49    33.87    32.68 
2. Emily Knowles-Jones 16 Stockport Mo   4:26.35  + 0.72 723  
 50m    30.01 100m  1:03.51 150m  1:37.70 200m  2:11.63 250m  2:45.38 300m  3:19.61 350m  3:53.54 400m  4:26.35 
    30.01    33.50    34.19    33.93    33.75    34.23    33.93    32.81 
3. Danielle Lowe 17 Middlesboro   4:26.42  + 0.76 723  
 50m    30.07 100m  1:03.69 150m  1:37.87 200m  2:11.70 250m  2:45.72 300m  3:20.20 350m  3:54.56 400m  4:26.42 
    30.07    33.62    34.18    33.83    34.02    34.48    34.36    31.86 
4. Lucy Davis 16 Preston   4:26.53  + 0.84 722  
 50m    29.43 100m  1:01.53 150m  1:34.73 200m  2:08.48 250m  2:42.58 300m  3:17.00 350m  3:51.77 400m  4:26.53 
    29.43    32.10    33.20    33.75    34.10    34.42    34.77    34.76 
5. Caitlin Dixon 15 Donc Dartes   4:26.97  + 0.87 718  
 50m    30.72 100m  1:04.14 150m  1:38.24 200m  2:12.22 250m  2:45.98 300m  3:20.01 350m  3:53.86 400m  4:26.97 
    30.72    33.42    34.10    33.98    33.76    34.03    33.85    33.11 
6. Stephanie Blakeburn 18 Billingham   4:27.40  + 0.85 715  
 50m    30.97 100m  1:04.44 150m  1:38.00 200m  2:11.85 250m  2:45.75 300m  3:20.11 350m  3:54.30 400m  4:27.40 
    30.97    33.47    33.56    33.85    33.90    34.36    34.19    33.10 
7. Chloe Waddell 16 SwimTrafford   4:27.89  + 0.85 711  
 50m    30.80 100m  1:04.32 150m  1:38.76 200m  2:12.96 250m  2:47.05 300m  3:21.43 350m  3:55.30 400m  4:27.89 
    30.80    33.52    34.44    34.20    34.09    34.38    33.87    32.59 
8. Brearnna Close 15 Co Manch Aq   4:28.42  + 0.75 707  
 50m    29.51 100m  1:02.66 150m  1:36.80 200m  2:11.49 250m  2:45.80 300m  3:20.55 350m  3:55.06 400m  4:28.42 
    29.51    33.15    34.14    34.69    34.31    34.75    34.51    33.36 
9. Laura Whitaker 21 Co Sheffield   4:30.69  + 0.70 689  
 50m    29.47 100m  1:02.59 150m  1:36.78 200m  2:11.70 250m  2:46.09 300m  3:20.98 350m  3:55.87 400m  4:30.69 
    29.47    33.12    34.19    34.92    34.39    34.89    34.89    34.82 
10. Laura Gillingham 16 Derwentside   4:31.07  + 0.77 686  
 50m    31.10 100m  1:04.41 150m  1:38.97 200m  2:13.56 250m  2:48.45 300m  3:23.10 350m  3:57.68 400m  4:31.07 
    31.10    33.31    34.56    34.59    34.89    34.65    34.58    33.39 
11. Lucy Ellis 16 Co Sund'land   4:31.20  + 0.79 685  
 50m    30.89 100m  1:05.01 150m  1:39.72 200m  2:14.33 250m  2:48.92 300m  3:23.10 350m  3:57.61 400m  4:31.20 
    30.89    34.12    34.71    34.61    34.59    34.18    34.51    33.59 
12. Lauren Toms 18 Co Manch Aq   4:31.48  + 0.80 683  
 50m    30.37 100m  1:03.90 150m  1:37.92 200m  2:12.71 250m  2:47.08 300m  3:22.08 350m  3:56.99 400m  4:31.48 
    30.37    33.53    34.02    34.79    34.37    35.00    34.91    34.49 
13. Alexandra Robinson 18 Co Sund'land   4:31.62  + 0.74 682  
 50m    30.74 100m  1:04.63 150m  1:38.73 200m  2:13.43 250m  2:47.93 300m  3:22.92 350m  3:57.56 400m  4:31.62 
    30.74    33.89    34.10    34.70    34.50    34.99    34.64    34.06 
14. Elisha McCrory 15 Derwentside   4:31.69  + 0.86 682  
 50m    30.03 100m  1:03.64 150m  1:38.26 200m  2:13.71 250m  2:48.61 300m  3:24.05 350m  3:58.73 400m  4:31.69 
    30.03    33.61    34.62    35.45    34.90    35.44    34.68    32.96 
15. Megan Coppack 17 Wirral Metro   4:33.86  + 0.67 665  
 50m    30.13 100m  1:03.38 150m  1:37.90 200m  2:12.94 250m  2:48.18 300m  3:23.62 350m  3:58.78 400m  4:33.86 
    30.13    33.25    34.52    35.04    35.24    35.44    35.16    35.08 
16. Sara Loft 15 Co Manch Aq   4:35.38  + 0.78 654  
 50m    30.72 100m  1:05.06 150m  1:40.09 200m  2:15.12 250m  2:50.76 300m  3:26.34 350m  4:01.33 400m  4:35.38 
    30.72    34.34    35.03    35.03    35.64    35.58    34.99    34.05 
17. Niamh Ryan 16 Co Manch Aq   4:38.12  + 0.70 635  
 50m    30.57 100m  1:04.64 150m  1:39.23 200m  2:14.75 250m  2:50.70 300m  3:26.28 350m  4:02.68 400m  4:38.12 
    30.57    34.07    34.59    35.52    35.95    35.58    36.40    35.44 
18. Antonia Heseltine 15 Co Sheffield   4:38.45  + 0.77 633  
 50m    31.72 100m  1:05.79 150m  1:41.09 200m  2:16.52 250m  2:51.96 300m  3:27.91 350m  4:03.92 400m  4:38.45 
    31.72    34.07    35.30    35.43    35.44    35.95    36.01    34.53 
19. Shannon Dodson 15 Donc Dartes   4:38.63  + 0.90 632  
 50m    31.60 100m  1:06.25 150m  1:42.01 200m  2:17.16 250m  2:52.35 300m  3:28.15 350m  4:04.06 400m  4:38.63 
    31.60    34.65    35.76    35.15    35.19    35.80    35.91    34.57 
20. Jodie Taylor-Brown 15 Co Manch Aq   4:39.56  + 0.75 626  
 50m    31.16 100m  1:05.85 150m  1:40.75 200m  2:16.33 250m  2:51.63 300m  3:28.26 350m  4:03.85 400m  4:39.56 
    31.16    34.69    34.90    35.58    35.30    36.63    35.59    35.71 
21. Bethany Young 15 Warrington W   4:42.85  + 0.80 604  
 50m    31.74 100m  1:06.64 150m  1:41.84 200m  2:17.98 250m  2:54.13 300m  3:30.47 350m  4:06.61 400m  4:42.85 
    31.74    34.90    35.20    36.14    36.15    36.34    36.14    36.24 
22. Harmonie Waterman 15 Co Bradford   4:43.02  + 0.88 603  
 50m    32.28 100m  1:07.39 150m  1:43.39 200m  2:19.45 250m  2:55.48 300m  3:31.51 350m  4:07.66 400m  4:43.02 
    32.28    35.11    36.00    36.06    36.03    36.03    36.15    35.36 
23. Mollie Wood 15 Co Sheffield   4:45.98  + 0.76 584  
 50m    32.87 100m  1:08.80 150m  1:45.10 200m  2:21.49 250m  2:58.02 300m  3:33.98 350m  4:10.44 400m  4:45.98 
    32.87    35.93    36.30    36.39    36.53    35.96    36.46    35.54 
24. Chloe Buck 15 Team Jorvik 9  5:34.04  + 0.85 366  
 50m    35.75 100m  1:17.00 150m  1:58.95 200m  2:42.24 250m  3:24.88 300m  4:08.91 350m  4:51.94 400m  5:34.04 
    35.75    41.25    41.95    43.29    42.64    44.03    43.03    42.10 

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.BDPoints  
1. Chloe Buck 15 Team Jorvik 9  5:34.04  + 0.85 493  
 50m    35.75 100m  1:17.00 150m  1:58.95 200m  2:42.24 250m  3:24.88 300m  4:08.91 350m  4:51.94 400m  5:34.04 
    35.75    41.25    41.95    43.29    42.64    44.03    43.03    42.10 
2. Coral Farrell 11 Warrington W 10  5:55.97  + 0.73 452  
 50m    40.29 100m  1:24.60 150m  2:09.98 200m  2:55.77 250m  3:42.34 300m  4:27.76 350m  5:12.33 400m  5:55.97 
    40.29    44.31    45.38    45.79    46.57    45.42    44.57    43.64 
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EVENT 303 Mens Open 200m IM                   

16 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Thomas Millburn 15 Cockermouth   2:16.85  + 0.78 578     29.48  1:04.41  1:44.83 
2. Harry Pickering 15 Wirral Metro   2:17.21  + 0.76 573     28.15  1:03.46  1:45.28 
3. Joe Litchfield 14 Donc Dartes   2:17.51  + 0.76 569     29.12  1:04.57  1:43.82 
4. Jarvis Parkinson 14 Donc Dartes   2:17.56  + 0.79 569     29.29  1:05.82  1:45.43 
5. Lewis Robinson 15 Stockport Mo   2:18.45  + 0.76 558     29.36  1:05.06  1:49.35 
6. Joel O'Halleron 16 Gates &Whick   2:18.60  + 0.88 556     28.79  1:05.76  1:45.58 
7. Ashley Hogg 14 Winsford   2:18.65  + 0.83 555     27.95  1:05.27  1:46.98 
8. Adam Hollows 16 Derwentside   2:18.75  + 0.77 554     29.78  1:05.22  1:47.81 
9. George Russell 15 Rotherham Mo   2:19.45  + 0.77 546     28.97  1:05.27  1:46.94 
10. Oliver Smith 16 Cockermouth   2:19.66  + 0.71 543     28.76  1:02.85  1:46.59 
11. Daniel Cross 15 Bo Kirklees   2:20.55  + 0.71 533     29.81  1:04.38  1:47.43 
12. James Row 15 Newburn   2:20.89  + 0.80 529     29.21  1:05.66  1:47.90 
13. Daniel Andrews 15 Middlesboro   2:20.90  + 0.73 529     30.40  1:06.57  1:48.80 
14. Aneirin Baker 16 Co Salford   2:21.07  + 0.78 527     30.79  1:08.42  1:48.00 
15. Andrew Davison 14 Preston   2:21.20  + 0.66 526     29.54  1:06.32  1:48.24 
16. Tom Fullen 16 Newburn   2:21.21  + 0.79 526     30.16  1:06.14  1:50.21 
17. Adam Charlton 15 Chester Le S   2:21.36  + 0.85 524     28.22  1:03.80  1:48.86 
18. Joseph Burrin 14 Co Newcastle   2:21.56  + 0.75 522     30.89  1:08.03  1:49.25 
19. Harry Murphy 15 Preston   2:21.73  + 0.88 520     29.65  1:05.09  1:48.22 
20. Harry Lewis-Mitchell 14 Stockport Mo   2:22.43  + 0.78 512     29.90  1:08.45  1:50.31 
21. James Reidy 15 Bo Kirklees   2:22.54  + 0.77 511     31.10  1:07.56  1:48.70 
22. Oliver Webster 15 Cleethorpes   2:22.74  + 0.71 509     29.52  1:07.63  1:49.90 
23. Freddy Hoban 16 Co Bradford   2:22.95  + 0.76 507     29.35  1:07.11  1:51.04 
24. Joshua Walker 16 Co Bradford   2:23.49  + 0.90 501     31.52  1:07.91  1:50.50 
25. George Scatchard 15 Donc Dartes   2:23.67  + 0.74 499     31.17  1:06.50  1:50.01 
26. Regen Gregg 16 Bo Kirklees   2:23.85  + 0.76 497     29.90  1:10.62  1:51.11 
27. Jake Whitelock 14 South Tyne   2:26.23  + 0.82 473     30.57  1:10.02  1:52.35 
28. Logan Darby 14 Middlesboro   2:26.52  + 0.96 471     30.97  1:07.95  1:51.98 
29. Alistair Mitchell 15 York City   2:27.11  + 0.76 465     32.31  1:11.43  1:55.18 
30. Oliver Houghton 14 Warrington W   2:27.83  + 0.71 458     30.28  1:08.19  1:53.97 
31. James Burke 15 Cleethorpes   2:28.81  + 0.80 449     29.64  1:08.18  1:57.43 
32. Matthew Wylie 16 Co Sund'land 9  2:45.40  + 0.85 327     37.10  1:18.83  2:10.17 
33. Jonathan Booth 14 Bo Kirklees 10  2:49.44  + 0.80 304     36.77  1:19.10  2:12.27 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jordan Theaker 19 Preston   2:09.36  + 0.82 684     27.27  1:01.56  1:38.86 
2. Lewis Coleman 20 Co Sheffield   2:09.37  + 0.74 684     28.83  1:02.65  1:39.98 
3. Matthew Johnson 17 Co Sheffield   2:09.63  + 0.77 680     27.73  1:01.43  1:39.31 
4. Thomas Paine 18 Co Manch Aq   2:10.66  + 0.71 664     27.87  1:02.12  1:40.53 
5. Gavin Haggerwood 18 Middlesboro   2:15.51  + 0.84 595     28.48  1:03.39  1:44.83 
6. Dominic Suggitt 18 Wigan BEST   2:15.74  + 0.80 592     27.99  1:02.21  1:44.20 
7. Ross Bradley 20 Gates &Whick   2:15.93  + 0.82 589     27.92  1:03.88  1:42.89 
8. James Wilby 19 York City   2:16.21  + 0.80 586     28.88  1:05.76  1:43.54 
9. Nicholas Cook 18 Derwentside   2:16.77  + 0.79 579     29.37  1:07.50  1:45.28 
10. Samuel Rainton 19 York City   2:18.07  + 0.85 562     29.67  1:05.31  1:47.03 
11. Christopher Steeples 20 Co Manch Aq   2:18.10  + 0.69 562     28.75  1:06.88  1:44.25 
12. Kyle Borley 17 Derwentside   2:18.67  + 0.96 555     29.86  1:08.18  1:46.01 
13. Joshua Zenner 17 Co Bradford   2:19.09  + 0.82 550     29.14  1:04.76  1:46.78 
14. Alexander Reay 17 Newburn   2:19.61  + 0.81 544     28.65  1:04.11  1:46.23 
15. Joe Middleton 17 Co Sund'land   2:21.41  + 0.72 523     30.15  1:07.64  1:50.29 
16. James Crisp 30 Co Sheffield 9  2:25.11  + 0.83 484     31.00  1:07.08  1:51.48 
17. Jack Bridge 18 Preston 10  2:25.97  + 0.72 476     30.96  1:10.86  1:51.85 
18. Ryan Hepple 19 Derwentside   2:27.76  + 0.98 459     30.20  1:10.22  1:53.61 
  Jack Lewis 17 Co Liverpool  DNC        

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. James Crisp 30 Co Sheffield 9  2:25.11  + 0.83 780     31.00  1:07.08  1:51.48 
2. Jack Bridge 18 Preston 10  2:25.97  + 0.72 707     30.96  1:10.86  1:51.85 
3. Matthew Wylie 16 Co Sund'land 9  2:45.40  + 0.85 527     37.10  1:18.83  2:10.17 
4. Jonathan Booth 14 Bo Kirklees 10  2:49.44  + 0.80 452     36.77  1:19.10  2:12.27 
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EVENT 304 Womens Open 400m IM                 

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Katie Matts 14 Co Salford   5:04.93  + 0.82 689  
 50m    32.10 100m  1:11.57 150m  1:51.45 200m  2:31.53 250m  3:13.86 300m  3:58.00 350m  4:31.60 400m  5:04.93 
    32.10    39.47    39.88    40.08    42.33    44.14    33.60    33.33 
2. Hannah Jones 13 Stockport Mo   5:09.94  + 0.75 657  
 50m    32.44 100m  1:10.29 150m  1:49.36 200m  2:27.48 250m  3:11.43 300m  3:57.33 350m  4:34.57 400m  5:09.94 
    32.44    37.85    39.07    38.12    43.95    45.90    37.24    35.37 
3. Hannah Pilling 14 Bo Kirklees   5:12.16  + 0.94 643  
 50m    34.72 100m  1:15.99 150m  1:54.17 200m  2:32.65 250m  3:17.40 300m  4:02.54 350m  4:38.37 400m  5:12.16 
    34.72    41.27    38.18    38.48    44.75    45.14    35.83    33.79 
4. Emma Cassell 14 Middlesboro   5:12.39  + 0.79 641  
 50m    32.45 100m  1:10.54 150m  1:50.13 200m  2:30.05 250m  3:14.80 300m  4:00.95 350m  4:37.53 400m  5:12.39 
    32.45    38.09    39.59    39.92    44.75    46.15    36.58    34.86 
5. Victoria Hall 14 Co Newcastle   5:14.54  + 0.79 628  
 50m    34.33 100m  1:14.08 150m  1:56.22 200m  2:38.22 250m  3:18.93 300m  4:02.48 350m  4:39.41 400m  5:14.54 
    34.33    39.75    42.14    42.00    40.71    43.55    36.93    35.13 
6. Carissa Armijo 13 Gates &Whick   5:16.58  + 0.77 616  
 50m    33.55 100m  1:12.80 150m  1:54.01 200m  2:34.16 250m  3:21.80 300m  4:08.67 350m  4:43.58 400m  5:16.58 
    33.55    39.25    41.21    40.15    47.64    46.87    34.91    33.00 
7. Danielle Gilbert 14 Derwentside   5:17.28  + 0.73 612  
 50m    33.32 100m  1:11.47 150m  1:55.03 200m  2:37.38 250m  3:19.48 300m  4:04.13 350m  4:41.99 400m  5:17.28 
    33.32    38.15    43.56    42.35    42.10    44.65    37.86    35.29 
8. Molly Roodhouse 13 Stockport Mo   5:19.89  + 0.99 597  
 50m    34.27 100m  1:12.60 150m  1:53.28 200m  2:33.33 250m  3:20.15 300m  4:06.53 350m  4:44.30 400m  5:19.89 
    34.27    38.33    40.68    40.05    46.82    46.38    37.77    35.59 
9. Rachel Morris 13 Co Manch Aq   5:22.43  + 0.71 583  
 50m    32.82 100m  1:11.08 150m  1:52.50 200m  2:33.61 250m  3:19.61 300m  4:07.17 350m  4:45.66 400m  5:22.43 
    32.82    38.26    41.42    41.11    46.00    47.56    38.49    36.77 
10. Gabrielle Burdess 14 Co Sund'land   5:23.43  + 0.87 578  
 50m    34.48 100m  1:15.47 150m  1:59.56 200m  2:42.00 250m  3:26.27 300m  4:11.09 350m  4:48.58 400m  5:23.43 
    34.48    40.99    44.09    42.44    44.27    44.82    37.49    34.85 
11. Tori Sopp 12 Wirral Metro   5:26.27  + 0.96 563  
 50m    34.47 100m  1:15.17 150m  1:57.25 200m  2:38.32 250m  3:25.38 300m  4:14.21 350m  4:51.17 400m  5:26.27 
    34.47    40.70    42.08    41.07    47.06    48.83    36.96    35.10 
12. Laura Davison 12 Carlisle Aq   5:26.29  + 0.96 563  
 50m    33.45 100m  1:11.16 150m  1:54.08 200m  2:37.15 250m  3:25.91 300m  4:14.91 350m  4:50.69 400m  5:26.29 
    33.45    37.71    42.92    43.07    48.76    49.00    35.78    35.60 
13. Freya Rayner 14 Co Sund'land   5:27.56  + 0.93 556  
 50m    34.62 100m  1:16.52 150m  1:57.06 200m  2:36.30 250m  3:27.49 300m  4:17.85 350m  4:53.14 400m  5:27.56 
    34.62    41.90    40.54    39.24    51.19    50.36    35.29    34.42 
14. Jodi Bunker 13 Co Sund'land   5:27.91  + 0.83 554  
 50m    34.47 100m  1:13.01 150m  1:56.67 200m  2:39.39 250m  3:25.93 300m  4:12.88 350m  4:51.51 400m  5:27.91 
    34.47    38.54    43.66    42.72    46.54    46.95    38.63    36.40 
15. Amy Treslove 14 Co Sheffield   5:29.02  + 0.68 549  
 50m    33.75 100m  1:12.73 150m  1:56.16 200m  2:38.06 250m  3:24.76 300m  4:13.60 350m  4:52.31 400m  5:29.02 
    33.75    38.98    43.43    41.90    46.70    48.84    38.71    36.71 
16. Jessica Thompson 14 Co Sund'land   5:30.26  + 0.75 543  
 50m    34.10 100m  1:15.10 150m  1:58.30 200m  2:40.69 250m  3:27.07 300m  4:14.69 350m  4:53.06 400m  5:30.26 
    34.10    41.00    43.20    42.39    46.38    47.62    38.37    37.20 
17. Phoeby Finch 14 Co Sheffield   5:30.56  + 0.79 541  
 50m    34.52 100m  1:15.51 150m  1:59.52 200m  2:41.15 250m  3:29.01 300m  4:17.88 350m  4:55.27 400m  5:30.56 
    34.52    40.99    44.01    41.63    47.86    48.87    37.39    35.29 
18. Rachel Taylor 13 South Tyne   5:31.44  + 0.92 537  
 50m    35.70 100m  1:19.18 150m  2:01.60 200m  2:43.98 250m  3:29.45 300m  4:15.76 350m  4:54.25 400m  5:31.44 
    35.70    43.48    42.42    42.38    45.47    46.31    38.49    37.19 
19. Harriet Woollons 11 Wirral Metro   5:31.53  + 1.02 536  
 50m    35.35 100m  1:16.49 150m  1:59.29 200m  2:40.72 250m  3:29.65 300m  4:18.60 350m  4:55.87 400m  5:31.53 
    35.35    41.14    42.80    41.43    48.93    48.95    37.27    35.66 
20. Anya Sordy 13 Gates &Whick   5:33.74  + 0.86 526  
 50m    34.94 100m  1:15.85 150m  2:01.35 200m  2:45.09 250m  3:32.43 300m  4:19.34 350m  4:57.94 400m  5:33.74 
    34.94    40.91    45.50    43.74    47.34    46.91    38.60    35.80 
21. Lauren Hodgson 13 Newburn   5:34.28  + 0.97 523  
 50m    34.24 100m  1:15.46 150m  1:58.79 200m  2:40.34 250m  3:29.09 300m  4:19.49 350m  4:57.74 400m  5:34.28 
    34.24    41.22    43.33    41.55    48.75    50.40    38.25    36.54 
22. Hannah Chubb 14 Wirral Metro   5:34.57  + 0.91 522  
 50m    35.46 100m  1:18.55 150m  2:00.78 200m  2:42.98 250m  3:31.35 300m  4:19.97 350m  4:57.60 400m  5:34.57 
    35.46    43.09    42.23    42.20    48.37    48.62    37.63    36.97 
23. Abigail Shuttleworth 13 Co Bradford   5:38.12  + 0.84 506  
 50m    34.35 100m  1:15.03 150m  1:58.38 200m  2:41.12 250m  3:30.35 300m  4:19.77 350m  4:59.77 400m  5:38.12 
    34.35    40.68    43.35    42.74    49.23    49.42    40.00    38.35 
24. Abbey Stobbart 13 Derwentside   5:38.69  + 1.02 503  
 50m    35.78 100m  1:15.50 150m  1:59.60 200m  2:44.50 250m  3:31.62 300m  4:18.80 350m  4:59.60 400m  5:38.69 
    35.78    39.72    44.10    44.90    47.12    47.18    40.80    39.09 
25. Siobhan Harrison 13 Warrington W   5:41.60  + 0.81 490  
 50m    34.77 100m  1:15.83 150m  1:59.77 200m  2:43.07 250m  3:34.39 300m  4:25.15 350m  5:04.35 400m  5:41.60 
    34.77    41.06    43.94    43.30    51.32    50.76    39.20    37.25 
26. Amy Henshaw 13 Co Sund'land   5:46.23  + 0.83 471  
 50m    35.16 100m  1:16.16 150m  2:00.59 200m  2:43.22 250m  3:36.26 300m  4:29.87 350m  5:08.66 400m  5:46.23 
    35.16    41.00    44.43    42.63    53.04    53.61    38.79    37.57 
27. Amy Heard 13 Carlisle Aq   5:47.63  + 0.88 465  
 50m    37.25 100m  1:21.78 150m  2:07.08 200m  2:50.45 250m  3:42.20 300m  4:33.52 350m  5:11.41 400m  5:47.63 
    37.25    44.53    45.30    43.37    51.75    51.32    37.89    36.22 
28. Carrie Suddes 13 York City   5:58.68  + 0.93 423  
 50m    38.26 100m  1:24.63 150m  2:11.55 200m  2:57.61 250m  3:46.87 300m  4:36.74 350m  5:18.73 400m  5:58.68 
    38.26    46.37    46.92    46.06    49.26    49.87    41.99    39.95 
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15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Sophie Pyatt 17 Stockport Mo   4:59.39  + 0.86 728  
 50m    33.03 100m  1:08.94 150m  1:46.02 200m  2:22.94 250m  3:06.82 300m  3:51.61 350m  4:26.24 400m  4:59.39 
    33.03    35.91    37.08    36.92    43.88    44.79    34.63    33.15 
2. Caitlin Dixon 15 Donc Dartes   5:04.04  + 0.93 696  
 50m    33.04 100m  1:10.58 150m  1:50.37 200m  2:29.78 250m  3:13.06 300m  3:56.75 350m  4:31.10 400m  5:04.04 
    33.04    37.54    39.79    39.41    43.28    43.69    34.35    32.94 
3. Rachael Wilson 24 Derwentside   5:04.78  + 0.81 690  
 50m    31.37 100m  1:07.62 150m  1:49.42 200m  2:30.00 250m  3:12.41 300m  3:54.60 350m  4:30.31 400m  5:04.78 
    31.37    36.25    41.80    40.58    42.41    42.19    35.71    34.47 
4. Abbey Cunningham 18 Co Newcastle   5:05.49  + 0.74 686  
 50m    32.61 100m  1:09.56 150m  1:50.58 200m  2:30.79 250m  3:13.73 300m  3:58.28 350m  4:32.01 400m  5:05.49 
    32.61    36.95    41.02    40.21    42.94    44.55    33.73    33.48 
5. Georgia Nixon 16 Middlesboro   5:06.40  + 0.85 680  
 50m    32.37 100m  1:10.40 150m  1:48.62 200m  2:27.35 250m  3:11.51 300m  3:57.87 350m  4:32.36 400m  5:06.40 
    32.37    38.03    38.22    38.73    44.16    46.36    34.49    34.04 
6. Lucy Walton 15 Co Sund'land   5:06.56  + 0.89 679  
 50m    33.22 100m  1:11.70 150m  1:49.12 200m  2:26.59 250m  3:12.32 300m  3:58.53 350m  4:32.39 400m  5:06.56 
    33.22    38.48    37.42    37.47    45.73    46.21    33.86    34.17 
7. Lucy McKenzie 15 Cockermouth   5:06.77  + 0.81 677  
 50m    32.69 100m  1:11.45 150m  1:49.31 200m  2:29.17 250m  3:11.71 300m  3:57.02 350m  4:32.97 400m  5:06.77 
    32.69    38.76    37.86    39.86    42.54    45.31    35.95    33.80 
8. Lucy Davis 16 Preston   5:07.07  + 0.77 675  
 50m    31.41 100m  1:09.20 150m  1:48.30 200m  2:27.32 250m  3:10.86 300m  3:57.20 350m  4:32.21 400m  5:07.07 
    31.41    37.79    39.10    39.02    43.54    46.34    35.01    34.86 
9. Alexandra Robinson 18 Co Sund'land   5:08.45  + 0.74 666  
 50m    32.26 100m  1:09.98 150m  1:50.44 200m  2:31.18 250m  3:13.15 300m  3:58.05 350m  4:33.77 400m  5:08.45 
    32.26    37.72    40.46    40.74    41.97    44.90    35.72    34.68 
10. Lucy Ellis 16 Co Sund'land   5:08.81  + 0.71 664  
 50m    32.50 100m  1:10.07 150m  1:48.50 200m  2:26.11 250m  3:12.83 300m  3:59.42 350m  4:34.78 400m  5:08.81 
    32.50    37.57    38.43    37.61    46.72    46.59    35.36    34.03 
11. Annie Johnston 15 York City   5:09.33  + 0.83 660  
 50m    31.67 100m  1:09.51 150m  1:51.09 200m  2:30.80 250m  3:13.77 300m  3:57.15 350m  4:34.24 400m  5:09.33 
    31.67    37.84    41.58    39.71    42.97    43.38    37.09    35.09 
12. Kathryn Greenslade 15 Preston   5:10.33  + 0.97 654  
 50m    32.52 100m  1:11.14 150m  1:50.03 200m  2:28.15 250m  3:13.30 300m  3:58.67 350m  4:35.21 400m  5:10.33 
    32.52    38.62    38.89    38.12    45.15    45.37    36.54    35.12 
13. Anna Newlands 15 Cockermouth   5:12.29  + 0.77 642  
 50m    32.27 100m  1:11.24 150m  1:50.48 200m  2:32.38 250m  3:15.40 300m  4:01.71 350m  4:37.18 400m  5:12.29 
    32.27    38.97    39.24    41.90    43.02    46.31    35.47    35.11 
14. Katie Bennett 17 Satellite   5:13.17  + 0.84 636  
 50m    32.29 100m  1:09.65 150m  1:50.00 200m  2:29.77 250m  3:15.21 300m  4:00.85 350m  4:37.52 400m  5:13.17 
    32.29    37.36    40.35    39.77    45.44    45.64    36.67    35.65 
15. Dervla Curran 15 KingstonHull   5:13.43  + 0.83 635  
 50m    31.82 100m  1:09.04 150m  1:50.59 200m  2:30.27 250m  3:18.08 300m  4:05.21 350m  4:39.03 400m  5:13.43 
    31.82    37.22    41.55    39.68    47.81    47.13    33.82    34.40 
16. Shannon Brealey 16 Co Manch Aq   5:14.55  + 0.69 628  
 50m    32.06 100m  1:08.22 150m  1:47.70 200m  2:26.59 250m  3:13.02 300m  4:00.45 350m  4:38.62 400m  5:14.55 
    32.06    36.16    39.48    38.89    46.43    47.43    38.17    35.93 
17. Leah Altoft 17 KingstonHull   5:14.56  + 0.77 628  
 50m    31.69 100m  1:08.31 150m  1:49.25 200m  2:28.29 250m  3:13.74 300m  3:59.93 350m  4:38.12 400m  5:14.56 
    31.69    36.62    40.94    39.04    45.45    46.19    38.19    36.44 
18. Emma Sinclair 16 Co Sund'land   5:16.32  + 0.78 618  
 50m    31.81 100m  1:08.94 150m  1:49.93 200m  2:30.44 250m  3:18.20 300m  4:05.86 350m  4:41.88 400m  5:16.32 
    31.81    37.13    40.99    40.51    47.76    47.66    36.02    34.44 
19. Chloe Waddell 16 SwimTrafford   5:17.47  + 0.87 611  
 50m    33.76 100m  1:12.47 150m  1:52.42 200m  2:31.84 250m  3:20.14 300m  4:08.54 350m  4:43.19 400m  5:17.47 
    33.76    38.71    39.95    39.42    48.30    48.40    34.65    34.28 
20. Lucy Howarth 15 Co Newcastle   5:20.24  + 0.93 595  
 50m    34.62 100m  1:13.16 150m  1:55.85 200m  2:37.39 250m  3:22.55 300m  4:06.51 350m  4:44.77 400m  5:20.24 
    34.62    38.54    42.69    41.54    45.16    43.96    38.26    35.47 
21. Ellen Suddes 15 York City   5:24.15  + 0.83 574  
 50m    34.33 100m  1:15.41 150m  1:58.81 200m  2:40.80 250m  3:25.21 300m  4:09.49 350m  4:47.31 400m  5:24.15 
    34.33    41.08    43.40    41.99    44.41    44.28    37.82    36.84 
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EVENT 305 Mens Open 50m Butterfly             

16 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Adam Taylor 16 Co Sund'land     25.66  + 0.84 667  
2. Thomas Gibbs 15 Bolton Metro     26.34  + 0.84 617  
3. Lewis Clough 14 Co Salford     27.07  -.-- 568  
4. Bradley Ratcliffe 15 Co Manch Aq     27.29  + 0.75 555  
5. Callum Gladding 16 Cleethorpes     27.42  + 0.80 547  
6. Alasdair Wright 15 Derwentside     27.61  -.-- 536  
7. Kyle Chisholm 15 Bo Kirklees     27.75  + 0.69 528  
8. Callum Quigley 14 Co Manch Aq     27.88  + 0.77 520  
9. Joseph Porter 16 Harrogate     28.14  + 0.85 506  
10. Thomas Heaton 16 Scarborough     28.16  + 0.81 505  
11. George Russell 15 Rotherham Mo     28.38  + 0.80 493  
12. Lee Reeder 14 Preston     28.57  -.-- 483  

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Sam Horrocks 19 Co Manch Aq     25.27  -.-- 699  
2. Liam Selby 20 Stockport Mo     26.12  + 0.77 633  
3. Daniel Briggs 19 Co Manch Aq     26.24  -.-- 624  
4. Grant Quigley 19 Co Manch Aq     26.33  + 0.69 618  
5. Brendan Spencer 17 Warrington W     26.41  + 0.78 612  
6. Matthew Nicholson 21 Carlisle Aq     26.75  + 0.81 589  
7. Antony Evitts 17 Bolton Metro     27.11  + 0.81 566  
8. Daniel Green 27 Bolton Metro     27.32  + 0.85 553  
9. Ciaran Beard-Jones 17 Stockport Mo     27.35  + 0.73 551  
10. Alexander Reay 17 Newburn     27.50  + 0.70 542  
11. Nathan Hale 17 Harrogate     27.70  + 0.79 530  
12. Andrew Plummer 17 Wigan BEST     28.26  + 0.83 500  
13. Joshua Zenner 17 Co Bradford     28.32  + 0.80 496  
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EVENT 306 Womens Open 50m Butterfly           

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Rosie Moore 14 Wirral Metro     29.56  + 0.79 610  
2. Ciara Standing 13 Stockport Mo     31.14  + 0.86 521  
3. Freya Rayner 14 Co Sund'land     31.30  + 0.86 513  
4. Lauren Graham 13 Chester Le S     32.17  + 0.80 473  

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Georgia Barton 17 Co Manch Aq     27.95  -.-- 721  
2. Olivia Askew 15 Co Salford     28.88  + 0.89 654  
2. Isabella Centeleghe 16 Satellite     28.88  -.-- 654  
4. Lauren Mills 16 Stockport Mo     28.99  + 0.73 646  
5. Brearnna Close 15 Co Manch Aq     29.23  -.-- 630  
6. Elisha McCrory 15 Derwentside     29.34  + 0.93 623  
7. Lauryn Dean 17 Harrogate     29.46  + 0.83 616  
8. Charlotte Young 16 RichmondDale     29.49  + 0.71 614  
9. Ashleigh Backhouse 15 Cockermouth     29.63  + 0.71 605  
10. Charlotte Hickey 15 Co Salford     29.72  + 0.83 600  
11. Katie Jepson 16 Preston     29.84  + 0.81 593  
12. Anna Newlands 15 Cockermouth     29.92  -.-- 588  
13. Leah Evans 16 Warrington W     30.01  + 0.87 582  
14. Annie Johnston 15 York City     30.05  + 0.81 580  
15. Emily Barclay 15 Bolton Metro     30.07  -.-- 579  
16. Stephanie Blakeburn 18 Billingham     30.09  + 0.89 578  
17. Eleanor Bailey 15 Wigan BEST     30.13  + 0.71 576  
18. Megan Coppack 17 Wirral Metro     30.14  + 0.71 575  
19. Laura Gillingham 16 Derwentside     30.33  + 0.75 564  
20. Emma Sinclair 16 Co Sund'land     30.49  + 0.84 555  
21. Philippa Doyle 15 Wirral Metro     30.53  -.-- 553  
22. Taylor-Jade Kelsey 15 Cockermouth     30.84  + 0.77 537  
23. Rhianna Bennett 15 Co Manch Aq     31.13  + 0.69 522  
24. Shannon Brealey 16 Co Manch Aq     31.22  + 0.69 517  
25. Natalie Jones 28 Preston 6    42.10  + 1.00 211  

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.BDPoints  
1. Natalie Jones 28 Preston 6    42.10  + 1.00 628  
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EVENT 307 Mens Open 1500m Freestyle           

16 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Thomas Howley 16 Co Newcastle  16:06.12  + 0.92 740  
 50m    28.78 100m  1:00.93 150m  1:33.21 200m  2:05.51 250m  2:37.67 300m  3:10.13 350m  3:42.32 400m  4:14.50 
    28.78    32.15    32.28    32.30    32.16    32.46    32.19    32.18 
 450m  4:46.75 500m  5:18.91 550m  5:51.10 600m  6:23.22 650m  6:55.47 700m  7:27.71 750m  8:00.00 800m  8:32.27 
    32.25    32.16    32.19    32.12    32.25    32.24    32.29    32.27 
 850m  9:04.68 900m  9:37.09 950m 10:09.59 1000m 10:41.86 1050m 11:14.59 1100m 11:47.26 1150m 12:19.92 1200m 12:52.36 
    32.41    32.41    32.50    32.27    32.73    32.67    32.66    32.44 
 1250m 13:24.71 1300m 13:57.28 1350m 14:30.03 1400m 15:02.58 1450m 15:34.97 1500m 16:06.12   
    32.35    32.57    32.75    32.55    32.39    31.15   
2. Thomas Millburn 15 Cockermouth  16:43.90  + 0.84 660  
 50m    29.45 100m  1:02.55 150m  1:35.94 200m  2:09.54 250m  2:43.27 300m  3:17.32 350m  3:51.67 400m  4:25.70 
